Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 04842574232

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

PL. No. :20/2017/DOK

Cat. No. : 373/2015

Kottayam
12/12/2017

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the ranked list for selection to the post of **LOWER DIVISION CLERK(FROM EX-SERVICE MEN ONLY) BY TRANSFER FROM LOW PAID EMPLOYEES OF NCC DEPARTMENT - Kottayam** (Category No. **373/2015**) on RS **9940-16580** on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on **30/07/2016**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

BY TRANSFER

190815 197691

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

- Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured **not less than 40%(Forty percent) marks and above** in the OMR test are included in the Probability list.
- Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Probability list should present in person with their original certificate for OTR verification. Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification of candidates included in this Probability list will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.
- Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note:-(5) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **30/07/2016** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ER II(1)6030/16/EW-8 DATED 01/11/2017**.

Office of the Kerala Public Service commission District office Kottayam

Approved for issue

RAMESH M THAMPI
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE KOTTAYAM